Ridge Road Guardrail and Sign Upgrade - Bronson Township Bid Opening: Friday, October 25, 2024 1:00 p.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit	Total Cost				
					Cost			Lake Erie Construction Co.		
		Premium For Contract Performance And Maintenance				_		4		0=0.00
1	103.05	Bond	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$850.00	\$	850.00
2	202	Guardrail removed, As per plan	2756.25	FT.	\$2.50	\$	6,890.63	\$2.00	\$	5,512.50
3	202	Railing removed, As per plan	200	FT.	\$5.00	\$	1,000.00	\$4.00	\$	800.00
4	209	Reshaping Under Guardrail, As per plan	0.62	Mile	\$15,000.00	\$	9,300.00	\$9,750.00	\$	6,045.00
		Railing (Deep Beam Rail With Steel Tubular Backup And								
5	517	Type 2 Steel Posts And Anchor Bolts), As Per Plan	200	FT.	\$45.00	\$	9,000.00	\$142.00	\$	28,400.00
6	606	Guardrail, Type MGS	2,675	FT.	\$22.00	\$	58,850.00	\$19.00	\$	50,825.00
7	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, 9 Foot Posts, As per plan	300	FT.	\$44.00	\$	13,200.00	\$26.00	\$	7,800.00
8	606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T	12	Ea.	\$1,400.00	\$	16,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$	15,840.00
9	606	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	4	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$	9,840.00
10	606	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4	8	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$925.00	\$	7,400.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$	2,800.00
12	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$850.00	\$	850.00
13	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2 (White/White)	136	Ea.	\$10.00	\$	1,360.00	\$10.00	\$	1,360.00
4.4	600	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Square Post, Anchor	2.4	0.5	400.00	_	2.000.00	405.00	,	2 220 00
14	630	Base, As per plan Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Square Post, As per	34	S.F.	\$90.00	\$	3,060.00	\$95.00	\$	3,230.00
15	630	plan	290	Ft.	\$15.00	\$	4,350.00	\$14.00	\$	4,060.00
13	030	Street Name Sign Support, No. 3 Square Post, As per	250	1 (.	713.00	7	4,330.00	714.00	7	+,000.00
16	630	plan	88	S.F.	\$15.00	\$	1,320.00	\$15.00	\$	1,320.00
17	630	Sign, Double-Faced, Street Name	8	Ea.	\$150.00	\$	1,200.00	\$150.00	\$	1,200.00
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet	205.75	S.F.	\$18.00	\$	3,703.50	\$14.00	\$	2,880.50
19	630	Sign Erected, Flat Sheet	205.75	S.F.	\$10.00	\$	2,057.50	\$6.00	\$	1,234.50
20	630	Sign Post Reflector, As per plan	18	Ea.	\$50.00	\$	900.00	\$40.00	\$	720.00
		Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Support for				,				
21	630	Disposal	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$975.00	\$	975.00
22	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$550.00	\$	550.00
23	659	Commercial Fertilizer, 19-19-19	1	L.S.	\$400.00	\$	400.00	\$39.13	\$	39.13
24	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$4,408.37	\$	4,408.37	\$ 4,408.37	\$	4,408.37
			TOTAL =	\$	180,000.00		\$	158,940.00		